A.P.N. # 04-410-02 18073

R.P.T.T. \$___0.00

ESCROW NO. ___0222223

Full Value

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Mr. and Mrs. Joseph PO Box 924 Carlin, NV 89822

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSH: That Lyle G. Joseph, a married man

in consideration of \$10.00, the upt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to Lyle G. Joseph and ebra A. Joseph, husband and wife as joint tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of s Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of EUREKA COUNState of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATCHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversionemainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF Ello

This instrument was acknowled before me on 9.30.02

by, Lyle G. John

Notary Pulity I Notary Public STATE OF NEVADA

County of Elko KELLY WATSON

Appt. No. 01-69284-6 appt. Expires June 15, 2005

2002

September ,

DATE:

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 022233

Parcel 2 as shown: that certain Amended Parcel Map for JAMES M. and HELEN M. KNE filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eurek County, State of Nevada, on September 21, 1998, as File No. 70682, being a portion of Section 14, TOWNSHIP 32 NORTH RANGE 50 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

BOOK 357 PAGE 257
OFFICIAL RECORDS
INCREDIATE TO LOCAL

SELWART Jettle
O3 JAN 17 PN 3: 05

LIE NEDALE JOHN RECORDER
FILE 110. FEES 15

180733

STATE OF NEVAL DECLARATION CVALUE

	<u>.</u>	
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s):	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	a) 04-410-02	Document/Instrument No.: 180733
	b)	
	c)	Book: 357 Page: 257
	d)	Date of Recording:
		Notes:
	Type of Property:	Notes
	a) Vacant Land b) XX Single Family Res.	
	c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	
	e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
	i) Other:	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Proty	\$
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure O (Value of Property)	\$
	Transfer Tax Value	\$0.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Di	\$0.00
		. / /
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\ / /
		· /
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, pvRS 375.090, Section:	
	b. Explain Reason for Exempt: Self to Self and Spo	ouse
5. Partial Interest: Percentage be transferred: 100 %		
Th	e undersigned declares and acknedges, under penalty of perjury, pu	rsuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the
	formation provided is correct to best of their information and belief,	
	led upon to substantiate the infration provided herein. Furthermore,	
	ner determination of additional stue, may result in a penalty of 10%	
Pursuant to NRS 375,030, the Br and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed		
Signature: Capacity:		
OIE	The state of the s	Cupucity
Signature: Capacity:		
ouplacity.		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
- \	(required)	(required)
Dr.		nt Name: <u>Lyle G. Joseph</u>
F III		dress: PO Box 924
City/State/Zip: Carlin, NV 39822 City/State/Zip: Carlin, NV 89822		
City/State/Zip. Odfffff, 144 //OZZ		
COMPANY/PERSONEQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the Seller or Buyer)		
COMI AIT I I INDOITING INTO INDOINDING (required it not the Senet of Buyer)		
Company Name: STEWART TLE OF NORTHEASTERN NEVADA Escrow No.: 02222233		
Ci	ty/State/Zip:Elko,Jevada_89801	